Bartlemas Chapel Services and Events throughout the Year

Every Wednesday			Noon-1pm		Stillness & Silence 				(April to October only)		
Last Sunday of every month		5.15pm		Evensong						(except in December)

2017
Sunday 3 December: First Sunday of Advent		5.15pm				Advent Carol Service		
Thursday 21 December					7pm					Christmas Carol Concert 	
Monday 25 December: Christmas Day		10am					Eucharist (said): ‘Home’

2018
Sunday 28 January 2018					5.15pm				Evensong resumes		
[bookmark: _GoBack]In February or March					time & date tbc			Lenten Concert			
Tuesday 27 February: George Herbert			5.15pm (tbc)			Choral Evensong		
Wednesday 4 April					Noon-1pm				Stillness & Silence resumes	
Thursday 10 May: Ascension Day			time tbc (AM)			Choral Matins or Eucharist 	
Thursday 31 May: Corpus Christi			5.15pm (tbc)			Choral Eucharist, Procession, & Benediction	
Friday 24 August: St Bartholomew’s Day		5.15pm (tbc)			Patronal Choral Eucharist	
Saturday 8 September (tbc)				All day				Ride & Stride: Chapel open for visitors	
Wednesday 31 October					Noon-1pm				Last ‘Silence & Stillness’ of the season.
Sunday 2 December: First Sunday of Advent		5.15pm				Advent Carol Service
